

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Lily Sellers, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

Council Meeting Date: January 21st, 2025

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of the Co-Sponsorship Agreement with

the Texas Hill Country Barrel Racing Association. Sponsor: Council

Member Sherrie Parks

Agenda Item Requestor: Lily Sellers

Summary/Background: THCBRA currently hosts weekly barrel exhibitions on Tuesday nights. The

barrel exhibitions are a great success weekly. It attracts all ages of racers and even citizens to watch on Tuesday nights. This renewal repeats the same

contract from 2024.

Commission

Recommendations:

Dripping Springs Ranch Park Board voted unanimously to approve.

Recommended

Council Actions:

Staff recommends approving the Co-Sponsorship Agreement with Texas Hill Country Barrel Racing Association. We recommend it being an annual

agreement so that we can renew annually

Attachments: 2025 - Texas Hill Country Barrel Racing Association Co-Sponsorship

Agreement

Next Steps/Schedule: Upon City Council approval, execute agreement.